

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Tuesday, the 30th Day of July, 1901.

FACTORIES BILL.

Mr. PALMER, in Committee, to move the following amendments :—

Subsection (c) of section 18: To delete the word "four" and substitute "five"; to delete the words "one hour" and substitute "half an hour."

Subsection (1) of section 31: To delete the words "the last preceding section" and substitute "this Act"; and in subsection (a) of such subsection (1) to delete the words from and inclusive of "up to" till "afternoon of" and substitute the word "on"; and in subsection (b), after the words "Easter Monday," to insert the words "Labour Day," and in same subsection (b) to delete the words "as type-setters" and substitute the words "in the printing and publishing of newspapers."